
CITY TOWER
Contra ct Ame ndme nt & Purcha se  of Broa dca s t Equipme nt

Ite m #14
Lori Hous ton, Ass is ta nt City Ma na ge r



A) Ame nding , re vis ing , a nd  a ppropria ting  funds  for the  City Towe r Re nova tion Proje c t.

B) Ame nding  Ska nska  Nunne lly contra c t from the  p re vious ly a pprove d  $ 59,500 ,000  to 
a n a mount not to e xce e d  $ 75,089,891.

C) Appropria ting  $ 1,400 ,000  in PEG funds  a nd  a pproving  a  contra c t with UNICOM 
Gove rnme nt, Inc . for the  purcha se  a nd  ins ta lla tion of b roa dca s t a nd  pre se nta tion 
e quipme nt for the  City Towe r confe re nce  ce nte r.

SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTION
2



PRO J EC T BAC KG RO UND
PUBLIC - PRIVATE PARTNERS HIP

The City purchased the former Frost Tower office 
building as a component of a Public-Private Partnership 
(P3). The P3 project facilitated:

• The construction of the new Frost Tower
• The future redevelopment of Municipal Plaza as 

residential housing
• Adds a minimum of 265 housing units downtown
• Consolidation of City staff in a renovated office 

building located near other important City 
facilities, including Council Chambers and City 
Hall.

3



PROJEC T PROFORMA

The project budget is tied to a proforma projecting revenues and expenses over 30 years. Below 
are significant components of the proforma:

Revenues and Contributions:
• Lease savings from departments moving to the tower
• Proceeds from sale of City-owned properties
• Projected office and retail rent revenues
• Parking revenue from attached garage
• Savings from maintenance & utilities at facilities to be vacated
• Savings from organizational efficiencies 

Expenses:
• Debt Service
• Brokerage fees & tenant improvement allowances
• Maintenance, custodial, & utility costs
• Parking stipends for employees at properties that previously had free parking
• Insurance

The City Tower Project Proforma is Cost Neutral to the City’s Budget

4



5

ITEM A - CITY TOWER PROJECT BUDGET

Building 
Acquisition

Renovation 
Budget

Total Project 
Budget

Initial Budget [June 2015] $    51,000,000 $        41,457,074 $         92,457,074 
Budget approved with Skanska 
Nunnelly contract [Sept 2018] $    52,866,908 $       75,666,087 $       128,532,995 

FY20 Budget Briefing [Sept 2019] $    52,866,908 $       80,793,456 $       133,660,364 

Current Project Budget $    52,866,908 $       88,118,232 $       140,985,140



6ITEM A - CITY TOWER PROJECT BUDGET

Total City Tower Renovation Project Budget – $140,985,140

Sources of Funding:
 Debt Issuance
 Property Tax Supported Tax Notes
 Sale of City Property
 City Tower and Garage Fund
 Other Cash Contributions

o PEG Funds
o Solid Waste Fund
o Wellness Challenge Grant



Additional scope in the amount of $15.59 million has been added to the Skanska contract to 
account for the items below. Funding was added in the FY20 & FY21 Budgets to cover these 
contract additions.

• Enhanced Security - $2.67 million
• Lower Level Conference Center Build-out (PEG Funds) - $773k 
• Adds a floor for Solid Waste (SWMD Operating Fund) - $2.38 million
• Additional Funding for Furniture - $1.29 million
• Funds for Moving Services and Disposition - $500k
• Increased Project Contingency - $1.65 million
• Return to Work Redesign - $1.73 million
• Significant MEP items not identified or appropriately priced in due diligence - $4.58 million

ITEM B - CONTRACT AMENDMENT
7



PURCHASE OF PRESENTATION & 
BROADCAST EQUIPMENT 

8

 Adds $1,400,000 in PEG Funds for broadcast and presentation equipment for the City 
Tower conference center

 Approves a contract with UNICOM Governments, Inc. to provide and install the 
equipment.

ITEM C -



PROJECT SCHEDULE

Council Action Dec. 17, 2020

Approval of GMP Dec. 18, 2020

Move-in for CoSA Departments July 2021 –Feb. 2022

Substantial Completion Feb. 17, 2022

Completion of Force Protection Sept. 20, 2022

9



Staff recommends approval of 
this it em.

RECOMMENDATION
10



CITY TOWER
Contract Amendment & Purchase of Broadcast Equipment

Item # 14
Lori Houston, Assistant  City Manager

11


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22



